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Q01 Aust. Football 13 ‐ 15 Girls N Friday, 14 March 2025 Wednesday, 26 March 2025 Morningside AFC Thursday, 22 May 2025 Sunday, 25 May 2025 WBR Hervey Bay

Q02 Aust. Football 16 ‐ 19 Girls Y Thursday, 22 May 2025 Tuesday, 3 June 2025 Morningside AFC Thursday, 31 July 2025 Sunday, 3 August 2025 PEN Cairns

Q03 Aust. Football 13 ‐ 15 Boys N Friday, 14 March 2025 Tuesday, 25 March 2025 Morningside AFC Thursday, 22 May 2025 Sunday, 25 May 2025 WBR Hervey Bay

Q04 Aust. Football 16 ‐ 19 Boys N Thursday, 22 May 2025 Tuesday, 3 June 2025 Morningside AFC Thursday, 31 July 2025 Sunday, 3 August 2025 PEN Cairns

Q05 Baseball 12 ‐ 14 Combined Y Monday, 16 June 2025 Wednesday, 25 June 2025 Redlands Baseball Thursday, 4 September 2025 Sunday, 7 September 2025 MER Redlands Baseball

Q06 Baseball 15 ‐ 18 Combined Y Wednesday, 29 January 2025 Tuesday, 4 February 2025 Redlands Baseball Thursday, 6 March 2025 Sunday, 9 March 2025 PEN Cairns

Q07 Basketball 13 ‐ 16 Girls N Monday, 24 March 2025 Thursday, 3 April 2025 Hibiscus Stadium Thursday, 5 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 CAP Rockhampton

Q08 Basketball 17 ‐19 Girls Y Thursday, 6 March 2025 Tuesday, 18 March 2025 Hibiscus Stadium Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 PEN Cairns

Q09 Basketball 13 ‐ 16 Boys N Monday, 24 March 2025 Thursday, 3 April 2025 Hibiscus Stadium Thursday, 5 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 CAP Rockhampton

Q10 Basketball 17 ‐19 Boys N Thursday, 6 March 2025 Tuesday, 18 March 2025 Hibiscus Stadium Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 PEN Cairns

Q11 Cricket 13 ‐ 14 Girls Y Thursday, 21 August 2025 Tuesday, 2 September 2025 Sth Brisbane District Monday, 3 November 2025 Thursday, 6 November 2025 CAP TBC

Q12 Cricket 15 ‐ 19 Girls Y Wednesday, 29 January 2025 Wednesday, 5 February 2025 Brisbane SHS, South Monday, 10 March 2025 Thursday, 13 March 2025 WBR TBC

Q13 Cricket 13 ‐ 14 Boys N Thursday, 28 August 2025 09/09/2025 & 10/09/2025 John Paul College Monday, 24 November 2025 Friday, 28 November 2025 CAP TBC

Q14 Cricket 15 ‐ 19 Boys Y Friday, 1 November 2024
12/11/2024 & 14/11/2024
  (Initial) & 31/01/2025 (Final)

JPC/Wynnum Manly
    Wynnum Manly CC

Monday, 3 March 2025 Thursday, 6 March 2025 MWR Amberley

Q15 Cross Country 10 ‐ 19 Combined N Thursday, 8 May 2025 Tuesday, 20 May 2025 John Paul College Friday, 18 July 2025 Sunday, 20 July 2025 MNR St Paul's School

Q16 Football 13 ‐ 15 Girls N Tuesday, 18 February 2025 Friday, 28 February 2025 Redlands FC/Clevela Thursday, 15 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 nSCR TBC

Q17 Football 16 ‐ 19 Girls N Tuesday, 18 February 2025 Friday, 28 February 2025 Redlands FC/Clevela Thursday, 15 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 nSCR TBC

Q18 Football 13 ‐ 16 Boys N Tuesday, 18 February 2025 Friday, 28 February 2025 Redlands FC/Clevela Thursday, 1 May 2025 Sunday, 4 May 2025 nPEN Cairns

Q19 Football 17 ‐ 19 Boys N Tuesday, 18 February 2025 Friday, 28 February 2025 Redlands FC/Clevela Thursday, 15 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 nSCR TBC

Q20 Futsal 13 ‐ 14 Girls N Thursday, 24 July 2025 Tuesday, 5 August 2025 Nissan Arena Thursday, 9 October 2025 Sunday, 12 October 2025 SCR TBC

Q21 Futsal 15 ‐ 16 Girls N Thursday, 24 July 2025 Tuesday, 5 August 2025 Nissan Arena Thursday, 9 October 2025 Sunday, 12 October 2025 SCR TBC

Q22 Futsal 13 ‐ 14 Boys N Thursday, 24 July 2025 Tuesday, 5 August 2025 Nissan Arena Thursday, 9 October 2025 Sunday, 12 October 2025 SCR TBC

Q23 Futsal 15 ‐ 16 Boys N Thursday, 24 July 2025 Tuesday, 5 August 2025 Nissan Arena Thursday, 9 October 2025 Sunday, 12 October 2025 SCR TBC

Q24 Golf 10 ‐ 19 Combined Y Thursday, 20 March 2025 Monday, 31 March 2025 Wynnum GC Sunday, 22 June 2025 Wednesday, 25 June 2025 MWR TBC

Q25 Hockey 13 ‐ 15 Girls Y Thursday, 20 March 2025 Tuesday, 1 April 2025 State Hockey Centre Thursday, 29 May 2025 Sunday, 1 June 2025 SCR TBC

Q26 Hockey 16 ‐ 19 Girls Y Thursday, 20 March 2025 Tuesday, 1 April 2025 State Hockey Centre Thursday, 29 May 2025 Sunday, 1 June 2025 SCR TBC

Q27 Hockey 13 ‐ 15 Boys Y Friday, 14 March 2025 Tuesday, 25 March 2025 Carina Hockey Thursday, 15 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 NOR Townsville

Q28 Hockey 16 ‐ 19 Boys Y Friday, 14 March 2025 Tuesday, 25 March 2025 Carina Hockey Thursday, 15 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 NOR Townsville

Q29 Netball 13 ‐ 15 Girls N Friday, 28 February 2025 Monday, 10 March 2025 Hibiscus Stadium Thursday, 15 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 MER Nissan Arena

Q30 Netball 16 ‐ 19 Girls N Friday, 28 February 2025 Monday, 10 March 2025 Hibiscus Stadium Thursday, 15 May 2025 Sunday, 18 May 2025 MER Nissan Arena
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Q31 Rugby 7's 15 ‐ 16 Girls Y Thursday, 20 March 2025 Friday, 21 March 2025 Sunnybank RUC Friday, 6 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 DDR TBC

Q32 Rugby 7's 17 ‐ 18 Girls Y Thursday, 20 March 2025 Friday, 21 March 2025 Sunnybank RUC Friday, 6 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 DDR TBC

Q33 Rugby League 13 ‐ 14 Girls Y Monday, 16 June 2025 Thursday, 26 June 2025 Carina JRLFC Thursday, 18 September 2025 Sunday, 21 September 2025 NOR Townsville

Q34 Rugby League 15 ‐ 16 Girls Y Thursday, 6 March 2025 Thursday, 6 March 2025 Carina JRLFC Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 SCR TBC

Q35 Rugby League 17 ‐ 18 Girls Y Thursday, 20 March 2025 Friday, 21 March 2025 Sunnybank RUC Friday, 6 June 2025 Sunday, 8 June 2025 DDR TBC

Q36 Rugby League 14 ‐ 15 Boys Y Friday, 28 February 2025 Tuesday, 11 March 2025 Carina JRLFC Saturday, 17 May 2025 Tuesday, 20 May 2025 CAP TBC

Q37 Rugby League 16 ‐ 18 Boys Y Friday, 28 February 2025 Tuesday, 11 March 2025 Carina JRLFC Saturday, 17 May 2025 Tuesday, 20 May 2025 CAP TBC

Q38 Rugby Union 14 ‐ 15 Boys Y Monday, 19 May 2025 Thursday, 29 May 2025 Riverside RUC Thursday, 24 July 2025 Tuesday, 27 May 2025 MNR TBC

Q39 Rugby Union 17 ‐ 18 Boys Y Monday, 10 March 2025 Thursday, 20 March 2025 Sunnybank RUC Thursday, 22 May 2025 Sunday, 25 May 2025 NOR Townsville

Q40 Softball 13 ‐ 19 Girls Y Tuesday, 18 March 2025 Friday, 28 March 2025 Daisy Hill Squash Cen Thursday, 22 May 2025 Sunday, 25 May 2025 MWR Acacia Ridge

Q41 Softball 13 ‐ 19 Boys Y Friday, 28 February 2025 Friday, 7 March 2025 Redlands Softball Thursday, 1 May 2025 Sunday, 4 May 2025 MER Ormiston

Q42 Squash 10 ‐ 19 Combined Y Tuesday, 18 March 2025 Friday, 28 March 2025 Daisy Hill Squash Cen Thursday, 22 May 2025 Sunday, 25 May 2025 MWR Acacia Ridge

Q43 Surfing 13 ‐ 19 Combined Y Thursday, 22 May 2025 Friday, 6 June 2025 Stradbroke Is Thursday, 31 July 2025 Sunday, 3 August 2025 SUN Coolum

Q44 Swimming 13 ‐ 19 Combined N Tuesday, 18 February 2025 Tuesday, 4 March 2025 Sleeman Centre Wednesday, 26 March 2025 Friday, 28 March 2025 DDR Sleeman Sports Complex

Q45 Tennis 13 ‐ 19 Combined Y Wednesday, 29 January 2025 Tuesday, 4 February 2025 Griffith Uni Monday, 10 March 2025 Thursday, 13 March 2025 MER University of Qld

Q46 Touch 13 ‐ 15 Girls N Monday, 24 March 2025 Wednesday, 2 April 2025 Whites Hill Thursday, 12 June 2025 Sunday, 15 June 2025 MER TBC

Q47 Touch 16 ‐ 18 Girls N Monday, 24 March 2025 Wednesday, 2 April 2025 Whites Hill Thursday, 12 June 2025 Sunday, 15 June 2025 MER TBC

Q48 Touch 13 ‐ 15 Boys N Monday, 24 March 2025 Wednesday, 2 April 2025 Whites Hill Thursday, 12 June 2025 Sunday, 15 June 2025 MER TBC

Q49 Touch 16 ‐ 18 Boys N Monday, 24 March 2025 Wednesday, 2 April 2025 Whites Hill Thursday, 12 June 2025 Sunday, 15 June 2025 MER TBC

Q50 Track & Field Day 1 13 ‐ 19 Combined N Monday, 4 August 2025 Thursday, 28 August 2025 QSAC Thursday, 16 October 2025 Sunday, 19 October 2025 NOR Townsville

Q50 Track & Field Day 2 13 ‐ 19 Combined N Friday, 8 August 2025 Friday, 29 August 2025 QSAC Thursday, 16 October 2025 Sunday, 19 October 2025 NOR Townsville

Q51 Triathlon 13 ‐ 19 Combined Y Thursday, 19 September 2024 Tuesday, 1 October 2024 Kawana Thursday, 13 February 2025 Saturday, 15 February 2025 WBR Hervey Bay

Q52 Volleyball 12 ‐ 15 Girls N Monday, 17 February 2025 Thursday, 27 February 2025 Cleveland DSHS Thursday, 1 May 2025 Sunday, 4 May 2025 SUN Caloundra

Q53 Volleyball 16 ‐ 19 Girls N Friday, 16 May 2025 Monday, 26 May 2025 Cleveland DSHS Thursday, 24 July 2025 Sunday, 27 July 2025 MNR TBC

Q54 Volleyball 12 ‐ 15 Boys N Monday, 17 February 2025 Thursday, 27 February 2025 Cleveland DSHS Thursday, 1 May 2025 Sunday, 4 May 2025 SUN Caloundra

Q55 Volleyball 16 ‐ 19 Boys N Friday, 16 May 2025 Monday, 26 May 2025 Cleveland DSHS Thursday, 24 July 2025 Sunday, 27 July 2025 MNR TBC

Q56 Water Polo 13 ‐ 19 Girls Y Friday, 28 February 2025 Friday, 7 March 2025 Valley Pool Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 SUN TBC

Q57 Water Polo 13 ‐ 19 Boys Y Friday, 28 February 2025 Friday, 7 March 2025 Valley Pool Thursday, 8 May 2025 Sunday, 11 May 2025 SUN TBC


